

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUAN. | LOW BIDDER - 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | | 5 | |
|---|--|------|-------|-----------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | DVL Enterprises, LLC. | | DG Medina Construction, LLC. | | B&MS Construction Inc. | | Skilled Construction Subs Unlimited | | Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. | |
| (A) BASE BID ITEMS: | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization & Traffic Control, complete in place the sum of: | L.S. | 1 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 14,855.00 | \$ 14,855.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 10,482.00 | \$ 10,482.00 | \$ 26,500.00 | \$ 26,500.00 |
| 2 | Miscellaneous Allowance for use by City for General Construction Items as directed by the Engineer, complete in place the sum of: | C.A. | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 3 | Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick), complete in place the sum of: | S.F. | 5000 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 8.58 | \$ 42,900.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 6.54 | \$ 32,700.00 | \$ 8.40 | \$ 42,000.00 |
| 4 | Wheelchair Curb Ramp per ADA Requirements, complete in place the sum of: | S.F. | 200 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 10.84 | \$ 2,168.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 5 | Remove and Replace 6" thick Reinforced Concrete Driveway, complete in place the sum of: | S.Y. | 450 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 95.90 | \$ 43,155.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$ 122.00 | \$ 54,900.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 40,050.00 |
| 6 | Extra 1.5 sack of cement per cubic yard added to 6" reinforced concrete driveway (total of 7.0 sack/cubic yard), complete in place the sum of: | S.Y. | 200 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 7 | Concrete Retaining Wall on Proposed Sidewalk per Details (6" max height), complete in place the sum of: | L.F. | 300 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 13.84 | \$ 4,152.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 9.80 | \$ 2,940.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 6,300.00 |
| 8 | Concrete Retaining Wall on Proposed Sidewalk per Details (6" to 18" max height), complete in place the sum of: | L.F. | 270 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 17.20 | \$ 4,644.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 28.65 | \$ 7,735.50 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 8,640.00 |
| 9 | 1-1/2" Steel Pedestrian Handrail (Galvanized) per Details, complete in place the sum of: | L.F. | 120 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 9,720.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 11,400.00 | \$ 91.15 | \$ 10,938.00 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 11,040.00 |
| 10 | Adjust Existing Manhole Top to Final Grade, complete in place the sum of: | EA. | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 590.00 |
| 11 | Abandon Existing Grate Inlet per Detail, complete in place the sum of: | EA. | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 596.00 | \$ 596.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 295.00 |
| 12 | Replace Existing Yard Drain through Curb, including Cast Iron Curb Opening, complete in place the sum of: | EA. | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 202.00 | \$ 202.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 695.00 | \$ 695.00 |
| 13 | Adjust Existing Water Meter Box to Final Grade, complete in place the sum of: | EA. | 1 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 222.00 | \$ 222.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 265.00 |
| 14 | Remove and Re-install Existing Traffic Sign, complete in place the sum of: | EA. | 3 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 1,710.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 735.00 |
| 15 | Block Sodding, complete in place the sum of: | S.Y. | 1700 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 7.77 | \$ 13,209.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 11,050.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 18,700.00 | \$ 6.80 | \$ 11,560.00 |
| 16 | Inlet Protection Barrier, complete in place the sum of: | EA. | 7 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 1,330.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS: | | | | | \$ 139,770.00 | | \$ 149,518.00 | | \$ 152,690.00 | | \$ 163,180.50 | | \$ 168,800.00 |
| (A) TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS: | | | | | \$ 139,770.00 | | \$ 149,518.00 | | \$ 152,690.00 | | \$ 163,180.50 | | \$ 168,800.00 |
| (B) ADD ALTERNATE #1 ITEMS: | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1-1/2" Steel Pedestrian Handrail (Galvanized) per Details, complete in place the sum of: | L.F. | 125 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 10,125.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 11,875.00 | \$ 91.15 | \$ 11,393.75 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 11,500.00 |
| ADD ALTERNATE #1 ITEMS: | | | | | \$ 15,000.00 | | \$ 10,125.00 | | \$ 11,875.00 | | \$ 11,393.75 | | \$ 11,500.00 |
| (B) ADD ALTERNATE #1 ITEMS: | | | | | \$ 15,000.00 | | \$ 10,125.00 | | \$ 11,875.00 | | \$ 11,393.75 | | \$ 11,500.00 |
| (C) TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE #1 ITEMS: | | | | | \$ 154,770.00 | | \$ 159,643.00 | | \$ 164,565.00 | | \$ 174,574.25 | | \$ 180,300.00 |